



Book 2015 Page 2561 Type 04 002 Pages 4 Date 9/02/2015 Time 10:42:03AM Rec Amt \$22.00

**V**INDX ANNO **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

s	tate of lowa ——	Space Above Th	nis Line For Recording Data ————					
	: JOHN A POLEY		-					
	PEOPLES TRUST &							
	SAVINGS BANK - A	<del></del>						
/D		IILLS DRIVE, ADEL, IA 5	0003 (515) 993-5680					
Return 10:	PEOPLES TRUST &	<b>NE</b> I						
	SAVINGS BANK - A 804 GREENWOOD I							
	DRIVE PO BOX 98							
•		N OF OPEN-END	MORTGAGE					
		his Real Estate Modification parties and their addresses	on (Modification) is <u>08-26-2015</u> are:					
MORTG	AGOR: LILLIAN L. DIT <sup>-</sup> 324 56TH STR DES MOINES, I		TURNER III, MARRIED					
			herein, for additional Mortgagors,					
_	_	SAVINGS BANK - ADEL	. ateu on					
			WS OF THE STATE OF IOWA					
	804 GREENWOOD I							
	PO BOX 98							
DA OKODOL	ADEL, IA 50003		1					
			y Instrument dated 11-07-2014 The Security Instrument was					
	the records of MADIS		The Security institution was					
	va at <u>BOOK 2014 PA</u>		. The property is located					
in MADISC		County at /						
			e property is not on page one of					
this Securit	y Instrument, it is locate	d on SEE ATTACHMEN	Γ A)					

MODIFICATION. For value received, Mortgagor and Lender agree to modify the original Security Instrument. Mortgagor and Lender agree that this Modification continues the effectiveness of the original Security Instrument. The Security Instrument was given to secure the original debts and obligations (whether identified as Secured Debts, Sums Secured, or otherwise) that now have been modified. Together with this Modification, the Security Instrument now secures the following debts and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, modifications and replacements. (Include items such as borrower's name, note or contract amounts, interest rates (whether variable), maturity dates, etc.)

THIS MODIFIES THE AMOUNT SECURED BY THIS MORTGAGE.

☐ MAXIMUM OBLIGATION	ON LIMIT The 1	total principal	amount se	cured by th	e Security
				-	
Instrument at any one time	e will not exceed	\$			which is a
\$	🗆 increase	decrea:	se in the	total princip	al amount
secured. This limitation of					
validly made pursuant to	the Security Inst	trument. Also,	this limita	tion does no	ot apply to
advances made under the	terms of the Sec	urity Instrume	nt to protec	t Lender's s	ecurity and
to perform any of the cove	nants contained in	the Security In	nstrument.		

WARRANTY OF TITLE. Mortgagor warrants that Mortgagor is or will be lawfully seized of the estate conveyed by the Security Instrument and has the right to grant, bargain, convey, sell, and mortgage the property. Mortgagor also warrants that such same property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.

**CONTINUATION OF TERMS.** Except as specifically amended in this Modification, all terms of the Security Instrument remain in effect.

## NOTICE TO CONSUMER

(For purposes of this Notice, "You" means Mortgagor)

1. Do not sign this paper before you read it. 2. You are entitled to a copy of this paper. 3. You may prepay the unpaid balance at any time with penalty and may be entitled to receive a refund of unearned charges in accordance with law. 4. If you prepay the unpaid balance, you may have to pay a minimum charge not greater than seven dollars and fifty cents.

SIGNATURES: By signing below, Mortgagor agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Modification. Mortgagor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Modification. MORTGAGOR: (Date) (Signature) THOMAS R. TURNER III (Signature) (Date) LENDER: PEOPLES TRUST-& SAVINGS BANK - ADEL JOHN A POLEX MARKET PRESIDENT **ACKNOWLEDGMENT:** Polk STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF (Individual) On this 26TH 28th day of AUGUST, 2015 before me, a Notary Public in the state of Iowa, personally appeared LILLIAN L. DITTRICK; THOMAS R. TURNER III, MARRIED known to be the person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the fame as his/her/their voluntary act and deed. My commission expires: (Seal)



ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT:		2				
	STATE OF <u>IOWA</u>	, COUNTY OF	POIC	}} ss.			
(Lender)	On this 26TH	day of AUGUST, 2015	, t	pefore me, a			
	Notary Public in the s	tate of lowa, personally appeare	d JOHN A POLE	<u> </u>			
			to me personally I	known, who			
	being by me duly swe	orn or affirmed did say that perso	on is MARKET PF	RESIDENT			
		of said entity, (that seal a	offixed to said instru	ument is the			
	seal of said entity	or no seal has been procured	by said entity) ar	nd that said			
	instrument was sign	ed and sealed, if applicable, o	n behalf of the sa	id entity by			
	authority of its			and the said			
	MARKET PRESIDEN						
	acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of						
	said entity by it volur	tarily executed.		1			
			Cales (	15			
	My commission expir	es:	(Notary Pyblic)	u (U)			
	(Seal)	-17	(Notary Public)				
	2-19	''	' //				
	LATEOMIN	NCARTER					
	MEGAN LY COMMISSION	NC 782823	•				
		ION EXPIRES					

Loan origination organization NMLS ID Loan originator NMLS ID